

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		S. J. Louis Construction, Inc.				Kenmore Construction Company, Inc.				George J. Igel & Company, Inc.				Complete General Construction Company					
					Unit Cost	Item Cost	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total		
1	201	Clearing and Gribbing	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00		
2	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	37	CY	170.00	6,290.00	100.00	800.00	900.00	33,300.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	14,800.00	500.00	565.00	1,065.00	39,405.00	400.00	200.00	600.00	22,200.00		
3	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	11	CY	150.00	1,650.00	100.00	750.00	850.00	9,350.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	5,500.00	300.00	350.00	650.00	7,150.00	150.00	50.00	200.00	2,200.00		
4	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	49,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		
5	614	Uniformed Police Officer With Patrol Car	80	HR	50.00	4,000.00	100.00	25.00	125.00	10,000.00	35.00	35.00	70.00	5,600.00	0.00	59.00	59.00	4,720.00	40.00	20.00	60.00	4,800.00		
6	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	44,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00		
7	659	Seeding and Mulching	10,282	SY	2.50	25,705.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	10,282.00	0.20	0.35	0.55	5,655.10	0.30	0.25	0.55	5,655.10	1.00	1.00	2.00	20,564.00		
8	801	42" Water Pipe and Fittings	8,869	LF	260.00	#####	171.00	46.00	217.00	#####	130.00	100.00	230.00	#####	200.00	44.50	244.50	#####	190.00	65.00	255.00	#####		
9	801	36" Water Pipe and Fittings	110	LF	220.00	24,200.00	500.00	200.00	700.00	77,000.00	375.00	375.00	750.00	82,500.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	88,000.00	500.00	200.00	700.00	77,000.00		
10	801	16" Water Pipe and Fittings	2,283	LF	120.00	273,960.00	150.00	65.00	215.00	490,845.00	110.00	80.00	190.00	433,770.00	100.00	75.00	175.00	399,525.00	70.00	30.00	100.00	228,300.00		
11	801	Corrosion Protection (20" Diameter and Greater)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	9,500.00	1,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	16,000.00	20,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00		
12	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	233	CY	150.00	34,950.00	95.00	105.00	200.00	46,600.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	23,300.00	81.00	1.00	82.00	19,106.00	80.00	30.00	110.00	25,630.00		
13	801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease	16,180	LB	3.00	48,540.00	2.00	0.00	2.00	32,360.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	32,360.00	1.75	0.00	1.75	28,315.00	1.50	0.25	1.75	28,315.00		
14	801	Extra Fittings, PCCP Concrete or Steel, Complete in Place	12	EA	2,400.00	28,800.00	4,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	48,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	12.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	36,000.00		
15	801	Cathodic Protection System Design and Installation- Steel Pipe	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	60,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
16	802	36" Butterfly Valves and Appurtenances	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,000.00	6,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		
17	802	16" Butterfly Valve and Appurtenances	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00		
18	802	6" Valve and Appurtenances	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	800.00	400.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	650.00	300.00	950.00	950.00		
19	806	60" Casing Pipe- Open Trench (As per plan)	200	LF	175.00	35,000.00	0.00	0.00	525.00	105,000.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	100,000.00	300.00	265.00	565.00	113,000.00	300.00	100.00	400.00	80,000.00		
20	806	60" Casing Pipe- Trenchless (As per plan)	318	LF	350.00	111,300.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,300.00	413,400.00	700.00	500.00	1,200.00	381,600.00	500.00	550.00	1,050.00	333,900.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,400.00	445,200.00		
21	809	Fire Hydrant type a w/HD Valve Box	1	EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	2,100.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,000.00	600.00	3,600.00	3,600.00		
22	811	Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill	244	CY	35.00	8,540.00	0.00	10.00	10.00	2,440.00	20.00	15.00	35.00	8,540.00	10.00	11.00	21.00	5,124.00	20.00	20.00	40.00	9,760.00		
23	912	2" Air Release Outlets	2	EA	15,000.00	30,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00		
24	Spec. No.	Pitometer	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	800.00	600.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
25	Spec. No.	Contaminated Soil Disposal	40	CY	250.00	10,000.00	40.00	40.00	80.00	3,200.00	130.00	130.00	260.00	10,400.00	0.00	93.00	93.00	3,720.00	50.00	25.00	75.00	3,000.00		
26	Spec. No.	Contaminated Water Disposal	1	AL	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00			25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
27	Spec. No.	Survey Coordinates	1	Lump	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
SUBTOTAL					3,123,375.00		\$3,433,850.00				\$3,437,395.10				\$3,465,003.60				\$3,482,414.00					
FORCE ACCOUNT (10% of subtotal)					312,337.50		\$343,385.00				\$343,739.51				\$346,500.36				\$348,241.40					
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$3,435,712.50		\$3,777,235.00				\$3,781,134.61				\$3,811,503.96				\$3,830,655.40					
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					9.94%					10.05%					10.94%					11.50%				
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2b)					Application Included					34-0802152					31-4214570					31-4366382				
(2) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. P-4)					Yes					Yes					Yes					Yes				
Local Vendor? (Pg. P-4)					No					No					Yes					Yes				
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. P-29/30)					No					Yes					Yes					Yes				
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-31)					Yes					Yes					Yes					Yes				
Bonding Company (Pg. P-32)					Liberty Mutual Insurance Company					Ohio Farmers Insurance Company					Ohio Farmers Insurance Company					Arch Insurance Company				
Bond Amount (Pg. P-32)					10% of Amount Bid					10% of bid					\$385,000.00					\$550,000.00				
Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)					\$377,723.50					\$378,113.46					\$381,150.40					\$383,065.54				
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-36)					Yes					Yes					Yes					Yes				

ORD# 1274-2011
BID TABULATION, OPENED 07/20/11
SOUTH WELLFIELD WATER LINE
DIVISION OF POWER & WATER (WATER)
CONTRACT NO. 990 PART 1, C.I.P. NO. 690359

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.				Morgan Construction, Inc.		Eramo & Sons		Reynolds, Inc.		Kwest Group, LLC	
					Unit Cost	Item Cost	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Total	Extended Total	Total	Extended Total	Total	Extended Total	Total	Extended Total
1	201	Clearing and Gribbing	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	16,350.00	16,350.00	14,300.00	14,300.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
2	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	37	CY	170.00	6,290.00	100.00	300.00	400.00	14,800.00	500.00	18,500.00	700.00	25,900.00	572.00	21,164.00	750.00	27,750.00
3	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	11	CY	150.00	1,650.00	100.00	300.00	400.00	4,400.00	360.00	3,960.00	370.00	4,070.00	412.00	4,532.00	525.00	5,775.00
4	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	32,250.00	32,250.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
5	614	Uniformed Police Officer With Patrol Car	80	HR	50.00	4,000.00	0.00	65.00	65.00	5,200.00	220.00	17,600.00	56.00	4,480.00	69.00	5,520.00	60.00	4,800.00
6	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	9,650.00	9,650.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
7	659	Seeding and Mulching	10,282	SY	2.50	25,705.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	10,282.00	1.00	10,282.00	1.30	13,366.60	4.25	43,698.50	2.00	20,564.00
8	801	42" Water Pipe and Fittings	8,869	LF	260.00	#####	127.00	127.00	254.00	#####	246.00	2,181,774.00	264.50	2,345,850.50	266.00	2,359,154.00	291.00	2,580,879.00
9	801	36" Water Pipe and Fittings	110	LF	220.00	24,200.00	466.00	466.00	932.00	102,520.00	900.00	99,000.00	960.00	105,600.00	863.00	94,930.00	1,200.00	132,000.00
10	801	16" Water Pipe and Fittings	2,283	LF	120.00	273,960.00	101.00	101.00	202.00	461,166.00	200.00	456,600.00	206.00	470,298.00	199.00	454,317.00	190.00	433,770.00
11	801	Corrosion Protection (20" Diameter and Greater)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	500.00	15,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	21,540.00	21,540.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
12	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	233	CY	150.00	34,950.00	40.00	41.00	81.00	18,873.00	160.00	37,280.00	1.00	233.00	123.00	28,659.00	95.00	22,135.00
13	801	Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease	16,180	LB	3.00	48,540.00	0.35	0.00	0.35	5,663.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.50	40,450.00	1.85	29,933.00
14	801	Extra Fittings, PCCP Concrete or Steel, Complete in Place	12	EA	2,400.00	28,800.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	120,000.00	8,000.00	96,000.00	2,400.00	28,800.00	1,735.00	20,820.00	3,500.00	42,000.00
15	801	Cathodic Protection System Design and Installation- Steel Pipe	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	802	36" Butterfly Valves and Appurtenances	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	25,770.00	25,770.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
17	802	16" Butterfly Valve and Appurtenances	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	3,840.00	3,840.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
18	802	6" Valve and Appurtenances	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	531.25	531.00	1,062.25	1,062.25	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,135.00	1,135.00	650.00	650.00
19	806	60" Casing Pipe- Open Trench (As per plan)	200	LF	175.00	35,000.00	275.00	100.00	375.00	75,000.00	560.00	112,000.00	750.00	150,000.00	449.00	89,800.00	750.00	150,000.00
20	806	60" Casing Pipe- Trenchless (As per plan)	318	LF	350.00	111,300.00	200.00	900.00	1,100.00	349,800.00	1,000.00	318,000.00	1,075.00	341,850.00	1,300.00	413,400.00	1,535.00	488,130.00
21	809	Fire Hydrant type a w/HD Valve Box	1	EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	650.00	1,650.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
22	811	Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill	244	CY	35.00	8,540.00	0.00	22.00	22.00	5,368.00	30.00	7,320.00	30.00	7,320.00	46.25	11,285.00	10.00	2,440.00
23	912	2" Air Release Outlets	2	EA	15,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00	10,400.00	20,800.00	15,170.00	30,340.00	10,100.00	20,200.00
24	Spec. No.	Pitometer	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	800.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,980.00	1,980.00	650.00	650.00
25	Spec. No.	Contaminated Soil Disposal	40	CY	250.00	10,000.00	0.00	345.00	345.00	13,800.00	130.00	5,200.00	100.00	4,000.00	121.00	4,840.00	120.00	4,800.00
26	Spec. No.	Contaminated Water Disposal	1	AL	25,000.00	25,000.00			25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
27	Spec. No.	Survey Coordinates	1	Lump	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,610.00	9,610.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
SUBTOTAL					3,123,375.00		\$3,546,661.25				\$3,551,816.00		\$3,673,718.10		\$3,770,284.50		\$4,135,826.00	
FORCE ACCOUNT (10% of subtotal)					312,337.50		\$354,666.13				\$355,181.60		\$367,371.81		\$377,028.45		\$413,582.60	
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$3,435,712.50		\$3,901,327.38				\$3,906,997.60		\$4,041,089.91		\$4,147,312.95		\$4,549,408.60	
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					13.55%		13.72%				17.62%		20.71%		32.42%			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2b)					31-1023518		59-3117648				31-0724866		20-3512785		30-0016317			
(2) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. P-4)					Yes		Yes				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Local Vendor? (Pg. P-4)					Yes		No				Yes		No		Yes		No	
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. P-29/30)					No		N/A				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-31)					Yes		Yes				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bonding Company (Pg. P-32)					Liberty Mutual Insurance Co. & Travelers		Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.				Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Co.		Hartford Fire Insurance Company			
Bond Amount (Pg. P-32)					\$390,132.74		10%				\$410,000.00		\$414,732.00		\$454,941.00			
Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)					\$390,132.74		\$390,699.76				\$404,108.99		\$414,731.30		\$454,940.86			
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-36)					Yes		Yes				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	